
Minižákyně 1
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 121 Kovačková Jana 2010 SOKOL Říčany 1:35,1
2 175 Huclová Michaela 2010 ZŠ Jeseniova 1:36,6
3 179 Tlamichová Barbora 2010 Senohraby 1:34,4
4 182 Halašová Janča 2010 Říčany 1:43,1
5 168 Veselá Julie 2010 Senohraby 1:44,0
6 13 Vlčková Majsa 2010 SKY Running CZ 1:45,1
7 110 Ledlová Klára 2010 Říčany 1:45,9
8 103 Cibulková Agáta 2010 ŠSK 1:47,2
9 170 Miclíková Kristýna 2010 Atletika Jižní Město 1:50,1
10 108 Ledlová Anna 2010 Říčany 1:53,2
11 67 Nováková Sofie 2010 Říčany 1:55,2
12 149 Hornová Sofie 2010 Říčany 1:56,3
13 143 Sazková Klára 2010 ŠSK Újezd 1:57,2
14 90 Skallinová Zuzana 2010 Kostelec 2:01,6
15 22 Skořepová Eliška 2010 SOKOL Senohraby 2:05,2
16 86 Petrásek Ella 2011 SKI Klub Šumava 2:06,6
17 174 Kučerová Ema 2010 DGP 2:08,0
18 20 Žilková Zuzana 2011 Květnice 2:09,7
19 75 Matlová Evička 2011 TK Radošovice 2:14,0
20 136 Malovcová Edita 2012 Říčany 2:15,6
21 82 Hajná Nela 2011 SOKOL Říčany 2:22,7
22 127 Thirouard Maruška 2011 Říčany 2:23,6
23 156 Kašparová Michaela 2011 RS Vlašim 2:24,3
24 105 Boese Patricie 2012 Kamenice 2:25,3
25 177 Huclová kristýna 2010 Jeseniova 2:28,0
26 145 Šimůnková Lucie 2012 Pacov 2:29,6
27 148 Šimůnková Kateřina 2012 Pacov 2:53,1
28 181 Michaličková Sofie 2014 OB Říčany 3:06,5



Minižáci 1
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 77 Mandík Michal 2010 Atletika Jižní město 1:33,9
2 79 Palata MIKULÁŠ 2010 RC Říčany 1:37,9
3 172 Hojnýn František 2010 FK Radošovice 1:39,7
4 5 Čechman Ruda 2010 SOKOL Radošovice 1:40,6
5 167 Choutka Marek 2010 ČR 1:43,1
6 123 Lžičař Václav 2010 Újezd nad Lesy 1:49,9
7 64 Dobiáš Jan 2010 ŠSK Újezd 1:58,1
8 18 Deif Josef 2010 Květnice 2:01,9
9 17 Deif Samer 2010 Květnice 2:09,4
10 137 Saska Vojtěch 2010 Újezd nad Lesy 2:14,3
11 165 Marhoul Vojtěch 2011 Říčany 2:21,7
12 32 Závodský Šimon 2011 Hradišťko 2:30,4
13 37 Gololobov Alex 2010 Hradišťko 2:32,0
14 159 Honsa Jan 2011 SOKOL Říčany 2:36,6
15 114 Grygar Dan 2012 ARCHITEKTI Grygar 2:43,1
16 161 Shrbený Ondřej 2011 rodina 2:50,0
17 141 Bečička Oliver 2012 SLOVAN Karlovy Vary 3:01,7
18 173 Veselý Václav 2013 SOKOL Senohraby 3:05,9
19 147 Macháč David 2011 DGP 3:19,3
20 10 Smrčka Mikuláš 2014 BK Říčany 4:10,5



Minižákyně 2
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 93 Lacková Eliška 2008 SOKOL Říčany 1:14,2
2 117 Samsonová Laura 2008 SOKOL Říčany 1:22,1
3 142 Lžičařová Ludmila 2008 ŠSK 1:23,5
4 119 Kovačková Anna 2008 SOKOL Říčany 1:25,6
5 35 Vavrušková Anička 2008 ŠSK Újezd 1:26,8
6 132 Kroužilová Michaela 2008 ATLETIKA Kolín 1:27,7
7 33 Rokosová Lucie 2008 ŠSK Újezd 1:28,4
8 43 Kalašová Vanda 2008 TK Radošovice 1:30,5
9 122 Flachsová Linda 2008 BOHEMIANS 1:32,1
10 51 Burlanová Vanda 2009 ŠSK Újezd 1:33,0
11 84 Petrásek Anna 2009 SKI Klub Šumava 1:35,2
12 125 Thirouard Madlen 2008 Říčany 1:37,4
13 160 Choudková Marie 2009 SK AKTIS 1:38,2
14 65 Pekárková Hana 2009 Sllivenec 1:39,4
15 89 Skalinová Klára 2008 Kostelec nad Č. L. 1:41,1
16 134 Malovcová Iveta 2009 Říčany 1:45,4
17 150 Tabulková Klára 2009 SOKOL Říčany 1:46,4
18 130 Ďoubalová Andrea 2009 Kolovraty 1:47,1
19 124 Grygarová Sofie 2009 SK Jeseniova 1:48,0



Minižáci 2
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 15 Deif Karim 2008 Újezd nad Lesy 1:14,7
2 21 Žižka Matěj 2008 Újezd nad Lesy 1:17,6
3 171 Hojný Karel 2009 FK Radošovice 1:23,3
4 163 Marhoul Václav 2008 ATL. Říčany 1:24,4
5 183 Och 2008 Babice 1:25,4
6 42 Geist Pattric 2008 Říčany 1:25,9
7 169 Smetana Vávra 2008 Říčany 1:25,6
8 66 Šťastný Pavel 2009 SOKOL Senohraby 1:28,0
9 129 Hrouda Ondřej 2008 CYKLOSPORT Říčany 1:28,6
10 162 Babuška Matěj 2008 ŠSK Újezd nad Lesy 1:31,4
11 7 Bartoš Lukáš 2008 FK Kobylysy 1:31,9
12 144 Kačírek Ondřej 2009 RC Říčany 1:32,6
13 176 Kučera Matěj 2008 DGP 1:34,7
14 138 Dohnal Vojtěch 2009 TJ SOKOL I. Smíchov 1:35,2
15 102 Kohoutek Lukáš 2008 SOKOL Říčany 1:36,0
16 128 Šetka Teodor 2009 TK Radošovice 1:38,4
17 83 Matějka Jakub 2008 SOKOL Senohraby 1:40,7
18 180 Borovička Matyáš 2010 SK Babice 1:41,5
19 112 Gajda Petr 2009 USK Praha 1:42,2
20 116 roužil Tomáš 2009 ATLETIKA Kolín 1:43,1
21 85 Matějka Jonáš 2008 SOKOL Senohraby 1:46,5
22 155 Šindelář Vít 2009 Žižkovští Tygři 1:54,1



Předžákyně
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 60 Táborská Terezie 2006 ASKSLAVIA 1:05
2 19 Vosecká Anna 2005 ŠSK Újezd 1:07
3 88 Mandíková Daniela 2007 ATLETIKA Jižní Město 1:08
4 91 Matějková Anna 2006 SOKOL Senohraby 1:10
5 113 Durychová Julie 2005 ASK SLAVIA 1:11
6 80 Hajná Sára 2006 SOKOL Říčany 1:13
7 78 Pelikánová Elen 2005 ŠSK Újezd 1:14
8 139 Šimečková Kateřina 2006 SOKOL Senohraby 1:17
9 47 Schrageová Nadia 2005 SK Petřín 1:19
10 99 Cibulková Tereza 2006 ŠSK Újezd 1:21
11 59 Hromasová Tereza 2005 ŠSK Újezd 1:22
12 101 Váchová Kateřina 2006 ŠSK Újezd 1:24
13 36 Janoušková Nela 2007 Nový Vestec 1:25
14 61 Hronková Nela 2006 ASK SLAVIA 1:26
15 68 Šťastná Lucie 2006 SOKOL Senhraby 1:27
16 74 Mrázová Julie 2006 DGP 1:29
17 39 Gololobová Adéla 2005 BOHEMIANS 1:30
18 63 Pekárková Eliška 2005 Slilvenec 1:31
19 95 Pucherová Bára 2006 ATLETIKA Hostivař 1:32
20 97 Bloudková Veronika 2007 DGP 1:36
21 9 Smrčková Eliška 2006 BK Říčany 1:37
22 55 Matísko Ema Run Forever 1:40
23 111 Ledlová Ema 2007 Říčany 1:42
24 140 Kudrnovská Adéla 2007 ŠSK Újezd 1:43
25 152 Vlnarová Eliška 2005 Babice 1:45
26 70 Jonáková Veronika 2007 Říčany 1:46
27 115 Gajdová Michaela 2007 USK Praha 1:49
28 58 Gbelová Julie 2005 Pyšely 1:51
29 11 Smrčková Sára 2008 BK Říčany 1:53
30 157 Šinddelářová Tereza 2007 Žižkovský Tygři 1:55



Předžáci
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 52 Burian Jáchym 2006 ŠSK Újezd N.L. 1:08,5
2 120 Kára Mikuláš Jan 2005 ŠSK Újezd 1:10,2
3 6 Drobný Matyáš 2007 SOKOL Říčany a Radošovice 1:11,9
4 81 Palata Matěj 2006 RC Říčany 1:12,2
5 23 Fáber Matěj 2006 Říčany 1:13,4
6 131 Schmidt Štěpán 2006 ŠSK Újezd N.L. 1:14,2
7 96 Flachs Jáchym 2005 ASK SLAVIA 1:14,8
8 94 Kovačka Matouš 2005 SOKOL Říčany 1:15,6
9 98 Špok Vlastimil 2005 Říčany 1:17,7
10 166 Smetánka Kilián 2005 Říčany 1:18,5
11 158 Palata Michael 2005 Říčany 1:19,2
12 118 Ďoubal Vojtěch 2005 ATLETIKA Říčany 1:19,9
13 146 Tabulka Štěpán 2007 ATLETIKA Říčany 1:20,5
14 164 Pračka Martin 2006 Říčany 1:21,1
15 107 Vačkář Jan 2007 ZŠ Štěchovice 1:22,1
16 31 Žižka Jakub 2007 Hradišťsko 1:22,9
17 135 Saska Matěj 2007 Újezd N.L. 1:23,8
18 104 Boese Adam 2007 Kamenice 1:25,2
19 133 Horn Jonáš 2005 Říčany 1:26,4
20 151 Vlnář Vašek 2007 Mukařov 1:27,3
21 100 Kohoutek Tomáš 2006 OB Říčany 1:28,3
22 153 Maas Daniel 2007 SV UMON ROESRTAM 1:30,8
23 126 Šetka Eda 2007 TK Radošovice 1:31,8
24 1 Hříbal Jan 2007 BK Říčany 1:34,8



Ml. žákyně
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 14 Florová Monika 2004 ŠSK Újezd 2:12,4
2 16 Součková Veronika 2004 ŠSK Újezd 2:13,9
3 73 Jonáková Lucie 2004 Říčany 2:16,2
4 76 Kohoutová Klára 2004 ŠSK Újezd 2:20,2
5 28 Dudková Barbora 2003 ŠSK Újezd 2:20,8
6 27 Košařová Karolína 2004 ŠSK Újezd 2:22,3
7 50 malátová Magdalena 2004 ŠSK Újezd 2:23,1
8 40 Haugvicová Eliška 2004 ŠSK Újezd 2:23,7
9 25 Růžičková Anička 2004 SOKOL Senohraby 2:27,5
10 41 Fišerová Ludmila 2003 TJ Stodůlky 2:28,3
11 45 Hanušková Anežka 2003 ŠSK Újezd 2:41,9



Ml. žáci
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 109 Thirovard Antonie 2004 Říčany 2:07,3
2 54 Hanák Ondřej 2003 SGP 2:10,3
3 62 Dobiáš Jaklub 2003 SK Jeseniova 2:11,7
4 26 Reichold Filip 2004 Újezd N.L. 2:14,3
5 106 Vačkář Petr 2004 ZŠ Štěchovice 2:17,7
7 34 Rokos Michal 2004 Újezd N.L. 2:20,4
8 92 Vácha Vojtěch 2004 TJ SOKOL Úvaly 2:27,1
9 87 Pucherna František 2004 Dubeč 2:28,0
10 46 Bednář Vilém 2003 ATLETIKA Jižní Město 2:29,2
11 12 Skořepa Matěj 2004 SOKOL Senohraby 2:30,6
12 30 Žižka Jan 2004 Hradišťko 2:40,7



St. žákyně
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 8 Bartošová Veronika 2002 ASK Mazurská 7:13,1
2 3 Mňoučková Anna 2002 ŠSK Újezd 7:33,1
3 2 Eibichová Eliška 2002 ŠSK Újezd 7:36,5
4 38 Honsů Alžběta 2002 ŠSK Újezd 8:38,7
5 4 Felixová Aneta 2001 ŠSK Újezd 9:23,3



St. žáci
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 44 Fišer František 2001 TJ Stodůlky 6:57,1
2 57 Kratochvíl Lukáš 2002 Újezd N.L. 6:59,2
3 53 Polívka Mikuláš 2001 DGP 7:49,1
4 29 Šimák Jan 2001 ŠSK Újezd N.L. 7:54,3
5 48 Hub Štěpán 2002 Újezd N.L. 8:36,4
6 49 Linhart Jan 2002 Újezd N.L. 10:20,7



Dorostenci
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1. 520 Stránělová Eva 1998 SKP Kornspitz Jablonec 30:17,1
2. 517 Dobiášová Veronika 1999 SK Jeseniova 34:45,6
3. 526 Neumanová Johana 2000 VK Bohemians 35:23,2
4. 516 Zimmermannová Michaela 1998 SK ZŠ Jeseniova 36:30,9
5. 518 Gololobovová Adéla 2005 Bohemians 39:31,2



Dorostenky
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1. 230 Kovalovský Michal 1998 Běchovičtí běžci 24:46,9
2. 226 Plášil Matěj 1999 Sokol Senohraby 26:23,8
3. 231 Jirsa Tomáš 1999 ŠSK Újezd nad Lesy 28:07,7
4. 215 Žižka Jakub 2008 Sokol Vršovice 39:30,5



Muži do 39 let
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1. 16 Flegl Vlastimil 1986 Vrchlabí 41:14,9
2. 41 Noah Daniel 1984 - 41:39,8
3. 28 Jindra Adam 1990 TJ Stodůlky 42:35,9
4. 71 Mach Tomáš 1992 Strašín 42:49,9
5. 32 Kotouč Miroslav 1981 Praha 43:50,6
6. 60 Smrčka David 1988 Chobotix 44:57,1
7. 48 Vávra Tomáš 1983 Kola Ledeč nad Sázavou 45:12,5
8. 13 Kašpar Michal 1976 RS Vlašim 45:35,5
9. 46 Volejník Michal 1988 Hisport Team 45:54,9
10. 8 Michalička David 1980 TK Radošovice 46:06,8
11. 40 Teplý Ondřej 1978 Hisport Team 47:18,4
12. 77 Dolejš Vít 1977 - 47:20,8
13. 24 Domín Nikolas 1988 TJ Stodůlky 48:15,0
14. 79 Pražák Adam 1978 SKUŠ Praha 48:20,9
15. 25 Woller David 1993 TJ Stodůlky 48:58,2
16. 80 pokorný Matyáš 1988 - 49:16,9
17. 66 Karban Zdeněk 1977 SK Rover 49:54,3
18. 57 Gurin David 1979 Murghab Runners 50:12,2
19. 63 Svoboda Milan 1986 Běžecká škola Miloše Škorpila 50:25,6
20. 73 Štella Tomáš 1991 Praha 50:29,7
21. 74 Štella Lukáš 1989 Praha 50:46,9
22. 50 Kropáček Jan 1983 Slečinky Napajedla 51:28,6
23. 78 Jeníček Michal 1980 HO Přírodní vědy 51:45,6
24. 35 Prager Karel 1994 Sokol Sojovice 51:58,8
25. 61 David Marek 1991 - 52:26,2
26. 64 Dungl Martin 1985 Den cesty 53:16,4
27. 76 Nakládal Michal 1982 Running Mall 54:01,8
28. 38 Hybš Marek 1987 Kolín 54:07,8
29. 59 David Vojtěch 1986 Just Riding Along 54:52,0
30. 42 Hudos Martin 1976 OB Říčany 55:05,1
31. 47 Lachout Lukáš 1981 Hisport Team 55:30,4
32. 11 Macháč Olín Jan 1977 DGP 56:07,3
33. 31 Vosáhlo Jakub 1978 - 56:43,9
34. 65 Šorban David 1976 Praha Hostavice 56:58,8
35. 19 Mikeš Jan 1996 - 57:06,0
36. 75 Ritich Pavel 1988 SK Rover Praha Biatlon 57:11,1
37. 49 Žák Jakub 1984 Hanspaulka 57:52,0
38. 29 Kubalík Jan 1978 Atomic SkiGo Team 58:21,7
39. 81 Švehla Jan 1994 - 58:28,8
40. 56 Chloupek Pavel 1987 PřF UK 58:47,7
41. 55 Melichar Martin 1992 - 1:00:07,1
42. 15 Havlíček Jan 1978 - 1:01:31,0
43. 21 Hruška Ondřej 1981 - 1:01:35,1
44. 23 Rűcker Lukáš 1978 Bonbon Lhota 1:06:35,7
45. 52 Strejček Jiří 1983 Praha 10 1:07:00,6
46. 67 Getting Petr 1992 - 1:17:21,9
47. 34 Elišák Jaroslav 1978 - 1:24:00,5



Muži 40 - 49 let
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1. 69 Rektor Antonín 1975 Modřany 43:38,5
2. 53 Kovář Michal 1971 TJ Sokol Unhošť 44:24,6
3. 68 Šimek Pavel 1971 Praha 3 45:28,9
4. 7 Klvaň Norbert 1972 SKC Pečky 46:28,8
5. 26 Oberländer Jan 1975 Sokol Senohraby 48:43,7
6. 9 Smrčka Petr 1969 BK Říčany 49:11,3
7. 20 Bloudek Petr 1972 DGP 49:24,5
8. 33 Pračka tomáš 1973 Kašprak Racing 49:33,9
9. 36 Stráněl Jiří 1972 SK Rover Praha 49:55,9
10. 62 Madron Miloš 1975 - 50:08,8
11. 58 Kroupa Štěpán 1975 Hisport Team 50:23,1
12. 3 Kohoutek Jan 1973 - 51:02,1
13. 1 Mráz Antonín 1972 DGP 51:13,3
14. 10 Ďoubal Miroslav 1974 Kolovraty 51:18,6
15. 45 Fafejta Václav 1973 TJ Liga 100 Praha 51:22,6
16. 30 Podlipný Marek 1975 Bouda 51:41,8
17. 17 Pelant Michal 1974 TK Radošovice 52:19,5
18. 51 Řepa Jan 1967 SK DNF 52:58,9
19. 82 Matula Štěpán 1970 - 53:33,7
20. 27 Polívka Omo 1970 DGP 53:56,3
21. 72 Khel Richard 1975 OK Sparta Praha 54:25,7
22. 2 Rudolf Tomáš 1972 Energy Team 54:28,5
23. 43 Hergesell Jiří 1971 Vračkovice 54:47,3
24. 39 Chvátal Vladimír 1967 Úvaly 54:55,6
25. 4 Grygar David 1974 Architekti-Grygar.cz 55:13,1
26. 12 Dobiáš Vít 1972 XC Team 55:54,0
27. 70 Kotrba Radek 1974 - 56:59,4
28. 18 Polívka Petr 1974 SKI Vítkovice 57:14,5
29. 22 Hojný Marek 1975 - 57:23,9
30. 5 Matisko Peter 1970 RUN4EVER 57:29,5
31. 14 Michal Gololobov 1973 Slovan Hradištko 57:36,9
32. 6 Šimák Martin 1975 MK Praha 6 1:00:20,7
33. 54 Burdun Ondřej 1975 - 1:11:51,8



Muži 50 - 59 let
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 2 Kerlík Radovan 1965 Slavoj Stará Boleslav 47:00,9
2 5 Jindra David 1960 Brid Team 50:14,3
3 1 Palata Vlasta 1964 DGP 58:36,1
4 4 Gál Leoš 1959 Vyšehrad Praha 58:43,5
5 7 Kroček Lumír H. 1955 Mope Praha 58:52,8
6 6 Bulandr Mára 1963 DGP 1:02:39,9
7 37 Neuman Jaroslav 1962 DGP 1:04:52,4
8 8 Pokorný Miroslav 1960 - 1:05:44,4



Muži 60 a více let
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1. 49 Smrčka Miloš 1954 BK Říčany 22:48,0
2. 46 Mach František 1950 SKI Klub Jablonec nad Nisou 24:27,2
3. 48 Holas Jaromír 1952 Tragéd team Praha 35:58,2
4. 45 Čadil Jan 1943 OOB FS Praha 36:59,8
5. 47 Málek Zdeněk 1943 AVC Praha 1982 39:34,0
6. 50 Kučera Vilém 1951 TJ Sn. Hradištko 54:15,9



Ženy do 39 let
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1. 32 Poborská Helena 1978 Kerteam 23:42,9
2. 20 Zimovjanová tereza 1995 Olymp Praha 24:41,7
3. 15 Macháčová Káča 1981 DGP 24:57,8
4. 25 Karbanová Vendula 1983 VSK Humanita Praha 27:23,7
5. 21 Fafejtová Radka 1979 TJ Liga 100 Praha 28:01,0
6. 10 Hanáková Markéta 1978 DGP 28:24,4
7. 27 Ošlejšková Iva 1980 Říčany 28:54,8
8. 1 Kazíkovic Sandra 1976 DGP 29:19,2
9. 6 Maloucová Monika 1980 Říčany 29:24,8
10. 28 Titmanová Michaela 1979 Sokol Říčany a Radošovice 29:27,9
11. 12 Bőse Miroslava 1976 Kamenice 29:32,7
12. 34 Jeníčková Irena 1982 HO Přírodní vědy 29:36,9
13. 17 Pračková Zita 1978 Říčany 29:58,5
14. 18 Hůlová Gabriela 1996 Osada dobrých přátel 30:36,3
15. 22 Sitačová Kateřina 1977 DGP 32:22,6
16. 29 Macinauerová Katarina 1987 - 33:54,5
17. 33 Bilšáková Alžbeta 1983 Praha 33:58,0
18. 5 Dohnalová Hana 1978 TJ Sokol I. Smíchov 34:08,3
19. 24 Klusová Lenka 1988 - 35:24,9
20. 31 Čechmanová Alena 1978 - 40:43,3
21. 30 Reichlová Michaela 1989 Turbocats 48:06,5



Ženy 40 - 49 let
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 3 Skalinová Kamila 1974 Kostelec nad Černými Lesy 26:57,1
2 23 Tománková Jana 1974 TK Radošovice 28:03,5
3 8 Skořepová Alena 1975 Sokol Senohraby 28:46,8
4 7 Dobiášová Jaroslava 1973 XC Team 29:44,9
5 2 Vernerová Radka 1973 Líbeznice 32:28,2
6 26 Vantová Hana 1973 - 32:46,9
7 9 Gololobovová Blanka 1973 AVC Praha 33:19,2
8 16 Karlachová Jana 1968 Říčany 33:45,5
9 4 Kohoutková Petra 1972 - 33:48,2
10 14 Kučerová Lenka 1975 DGP 35:40,2
11 19 Neumanová Blanka 1974 Podolí 35:50,7



Ženy 50 a více let
Pořadí St. číslo Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 11 Vlachynská Libuše 1962 Město Dobříš 28:11,2
2 13 Holasová Jarmila 1954 Tragéd team Praha 34:23,9



Dospělí vše
Pořadí doběhuSt. číslo kategorie Jméno Rok nar. Klub Čas

1 49 m4 Smrčka Miloš 1954 BK Říčany 22:48,0
2 32 z1 Poborská Helena 1978 Kerteam 23:42,9
3 46 m4 Mach František 1950 SKI Klub Jablonec nad Nisou 24:27,2
4 20 z1 Zimovjanová tereza 1995 Olymp Praha 24:41,7
5 230 dci Kovalovský Michal 1998 Běchovičtí běžci 24:46,9
6 15 z1 Macháčová Káča 1981 DGP 24:57,8
7 226 dci Plášil Matěj 1999 Sokol Senohraby 26:23,8
8 3 z2 Skalinová Kamila 1974 Kostelec nad Černými Lesy 26:57,1
9 25 z1 Karbanová Vendula 1983 VSK Humanita Praha 27:23,7

10 21 z1 Fafejtová Radka 1979 TJ Liga 100 Praha 28:01,0
11 23 z2 Tománková Jana 1974 TK Radošovice 28:03,5
12 231 dci Jirsa Tomáš 1999 ŠSK Újezd nad Lesy 28:07,7
13 11 z3 Vlachynská Libuše 1962 Město Dobříš 28:11,2
14 10 z1 Hanáková Markéta 1978 DGP 28:24,4
15 8 z2 Skořepová Alena 1975 Sokol Senohraby 28:46,8
16 27 z1 Ošlejšková Iva 1980 Říčany 28:54,8
17 1 z1 Kazíkovic Sandra 1976 DGP 29:19,2
18 6 z1 Maloucová Monika 1980 Říčany 29:24,8
19 28 z1 Titmanová Michaela 1979 Sokol Říčany a Radošovice 29:27,9
20 12 z1 Bőse Miroslava 1976 Kamenice 29:32,7
21 34 z1 Jeníčková Irena 1982 HO Přírodní vědy 29:36,9
22 7 z2 Dobiášová Jaroslava 1973 XC Team 29:44,9
23 17 z1 Pračková Zita 1978 Říčany 29:58,5
24 520 dky Stránělová Eva 1998 SKP Kornspitz Jablonec 30:17,1
25 18 z1 Hůlová Gabriela 1996 Osada dobrých přátel 30:36,3
26 22 z1 Sitačová Kateřina 1977 DGP 32:22,6
27 2 z2 Vernerová Radka 1973 Líbeznice 32:28,2
28 26 z2 Vantová Hana 1973 - 32:46,9
29 9 z2 Gololobovová Blanka 1973 AVC Praha 33:19,2
30 16 z2 Karlachová Jana 1968 Říčany 33:45,5
31 4 z2 Kohoutková Petra 1972 - 33:48,2
32 29 z1 Macinauerová Katarina 1987 - 33:54,5
33 33 z1 Bilšáková Alžbeta 1983 Praha 33:58,0
34 5 z1 Dohnalová Hana 1978 TJ Sokol I. Smíchov 34:08,3
35 13 z3 Holasová Jarmila 1954 Tragéd team Praha 34:23,9
36 517 dky Dobiášová Veronika 1999 SK Jeseniova 34:45,6
37 526 dky Neumanová Johana 2000 VK Bohemians 35:23,2
38 24 z1 Klusová Lenka 1988 - 35:24,9
39 14 z2 Kučerová Lenka 1975 DGP 35:40,2
40 19 z2 Neumanová Blanka 1974 Podolí 35:50,7
41 48 m4 Holas Jaromír 1952 Tragéd team Praha 35:58,2
42 516 dky Zimmermannová Michaela 1998 SK ZŠ Jeseniova 36:30,9
43 45 m4 Čadil Jan 1943 OOB FS Praha 36:59,8
44 215 dci Žižka Jakub 2008 Sokol Vršovice 39:30,5
45 518 dky Gololobovová Adéla 2005 Bohemians 39:31,2
46 47 m4 Málek Zdeněk 1943 AVC Praha 1982 39:34,0
47 31 z1 Čechmanová Alena 1978 - 40:43,3
48 16 m1 Flegl Vlastimil 1986 Vrchlabí 41:14,9
49 41 m1 Noah Daniel 1984 - 41:39,8
50 28 m1 Jindra Adam 1990 TJ Stodůlky 42:35,9
51 71 m1 Mach Tomáš 1992 Strašín 42:49,9
52 69 m2 Rektor Antonín 1975 Modřany 43:38,5
53 32 m1 Kotouč Miroslav 1981 Praha 43:50,6
54 53 m2 Kovář Michal 1971 TJ Sokol Unhošť 44:24,6
55 60 m1 Smrčka David 1988 Chobotix 44:57,1
56 48 m1 Vávra Tomáš 1983 Kola Ledeč nad Sázavou 45:12,5



57 68 m2 Šimek Pavel 1971 Praha 3 45:28,9
58 13 m1 Kašpar Michal 1976 RS Vlašim 45:35,5
59 46 m1 Volejník Michal 1988 Hisport Team 45:54,9
60 8 m1 Michalička David 1980 TK Radošovice 46:06,8
61 7 m2 Klvaň Norbert 1972 SKC Pečky 46:28,8
62 2 m3 Kerlík Radovan 1965 Slavoj Stará Boleslav 47:00,9
63 40 m1 Teplý Ondřej 1978 Hisport Team 47:18,4
64 77 m1 Dolejš Vít 1977 - 47:20,8
65 30 z1 Reichlová Michaela 1989 Turbocats 48:06,5
66 24 m1 Domín Nikolas 1988 TJ Stodůlky 48:15,0
67 79 m1 Pražák Adam 1978 SKUŠ Praha 48:20,9
68 26 m2 Oberländer Jan 1975 Sokol Senohraby 48:43,7
69 25 m1 Woller David 1993 TJ Stodůlky 48:58,2
70 9 m2 Smrčka Petr 1969 BK Říčany 49:11,3
71 80 m1 pokorný Matyáš 1988 - 49:16,9
72 20 m2 Bloudek Petr 1972 DGP 49:24,5
73 33 m2 Pračka tomáš 1973 Kašprak Racing 49:33,9
74 66 m1 Karban Zdeněk 1977 SK Rover 49:54,3
75 36 m2 Stráněl Jiří 1972 SK Rover Praha 49:55,9
76 62 m2 Madron Miloš 1975 - 50:08,8
77 57 m1 Gurin David 1979 Murghab Runners 50:12,2
78 5 m3 Jindra David 1960 Brid Team 50:14,3
79 58 m2 Kroupa Štěpán 1975 Hisport Team 50:23,1
80 63 m1 Svoboda Milan 1986 Běžecká škola Miloše Škorpila 50:25,6
81 73 m1 Štella Tomáš 1991 Praha 50:29,7
82 74 m1 Štella Lukáš 1989 Praha 50:46,9
83 3 m2 Kohoutek Jan 1973 - 51:02,1
84 1 m2 Mráz Antonín 1972 DGP 51:13,3
85 10 m2 Ďoubal Miroslav 1974 Kolovraty 51:18,6
86 45 m2 Fafejta Václav 1973 TJ Liga 100 Praha 51:22,6
87 50 m1 Kropáček Jan 1983 Slečinky Napajedla 51:28,6
88 30 m2 Podlipný Marek 1975 Bouda 51:41,8
89 78 m1 Jeníček Michal 1980 HO Přírodní vědy 51:45,6
90 35 m1 Prager Karel 1994 Sokol Sojovice 51:58,8
91 17 m2 Pelant Michal 1974 TK Radošovice 52:19,5
92 61 m1 David Marek 1991 - 52:26,2
93 51 m2 Řepa Jan 1967 SK DNF 52:58,9
94 64 m1 Dungl Martin 1985 Den cesty 53:16,4
95 82 m2 Matula Štěpán 1970 - 53:33,7
96 27 m2 Polívka Omo 1970 DGP 53:56,3
97 76 m1 Nakládal Michal 1982 Running Mall 54:01,8
98 38 m1 Hybš Marek 1987 Kolín 54:07,8
99 50 m4 Kučera Vilém 1951 TJ Sn. Hradištko 54:15,9

100 72 m2 Khel Richard 1975 OK Sparta Praha 54:25,7
101 2 m2 Rudolf Tomáš 1972 Energy Team 54:28,5
102 43 m2 Hergesell Jiří 1971 Vračkovice 54:47,3
103 59 m1 David Vojtěch 1986 Just Riding Along 54:52,0
104 39 m2 Chvátal Vladimír 1967 Úvaly 54:55,6
105 42 m1 Hudos Martin 1976 OB Říčany 55:05,1
106 4 m2 Grygar David 1974 Architekti-Grygar.cz 55:13,1
107 47 m1 Lachout Lukáš 1981 Hisport Team 55:30,4
108 12 m2 Dobiáš Vít 1972 XC Team 55:54,0
109 11 m1 Macháč Olín Jan 1977 DGP 56:07,3
110 31 m1 Vosáhlo Jakub 1978 - 56:43,9
111 65 m1 Šorban David 1976 Praha Hostavice 56:58,8
112 70 m2 Kotrba Radek 1974 - 56:59,4
113 19 m1 Mikeš Jan 1996 - 57:06,0
114 75 m1 Ritich Pavel 1988 SK Rover Praha Biatlon 57:11,1



115 18 m2 Polívka Petr 1974 SKI Vítkovice 57:14,5
116 22 m2 Hojný Marek 1975 - 57:23,9
117 5 m2 Matisko Peter 1970 RUN4EVER 57:29,5
118 14 m2 Michal Gololobov 1973 Slovan Hradištko 57:36,9
119 49 m1 Žák Jakub 1984 Hanspaulka 57:52,0
120 29 m1 Kubalík Jan 1978 Atomic SkiGo Team 58:21,7
121 81 m1 Švehla Jan 1994 - 58:28,8
122 1 m3 Palata Vlasta 1964 DGP 58:36,1
123 4 m3 Gál Leoš 1959 Vyšehrad Praha 58:43,5
124 56 m1 Chloupek Pavel 1987 PřF UK 58:47,7
125 7 m3 Kroček Lumír H. 1955 Mope Praha 58:52,8
126 55 m1 Melichar Martin 1992 - 1:00:07,1
127 6 m2 Šimák Martin 1975 MK Praha 6 1:00:20,7
128 15 m1 Havlíček Jan 1978 - 1:01:31,0
129 21 m1 Hruška Ondřej 1981 - 1:01:35,1
130 6 m3 Bulandr Mára 1963 DGP 1:02:39,9
131 37 m3 Neuman Jaroslav 1962 DGP 1:04:52,4
132 8 m3 Pokorný Miroslav 1960 - 1:05:44,4
133 23 m1 Rűcker Lukáš 1978 Bonbon Lhota 1:06:35,7
134 52 m1 Strejček Jiří 1983 Praha 10 1:07:00,6
135 54 m2 Burdun Ondřej 1975 - 1:11:51,8
136 67 m1 Getting Petr 1992 - 1:17:21,9
137 34 m1 Elišák Jaroslav 1978 - 1:24:00,5


